RESET_N
SPI/
Digital
BIAS
DIAG
VZ3
Z3
ZM3

(2) For programming desired dwell (firing) time
For the full version of this document, please contact msamktg@list.ti.com .
ORDERING INFORMATION
ORDERABLE PARTTA PACKAGE (1) TOP-SIDE MARKINGNUMBER
–40°C to 125°C HTSSOP – DCA Tape and reel TPIC71004TDCAQ1 TPIC71004
TPIC71004TDCARQ1
(1) “Pb-Free” is defined to be compliant with the current RoHS requirements for all 6 substances, including the requirement that lead not
exceed 0.1% by weight in homogeneous materials unless exempt. Where designed to be soldered at high temperatures, TI "Pb-Free"
and "RoHS Compliant" products are suitable for use in specified lead-free processes.
Functional Block Diagram
© 2011, Texas Instruments Incorporated Submit Documentation Feedback 3
Product Folder Link(s): TPIC71004-Q1
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
PACKAGE OPTION ADDENDUM
www.ti.com 2-May-2025
PACKAGING INFORMATION
Orderable
part number
Status
(1)
Material type
(2)
Package | Pins Package qty | Carrier RoHS
(3)
Lead finish/
Ball material
(4)
MSL rating/
Peak reflow
(5)
Op temp (°C) Part marking
(6)
TPIC71004TDCARQ1 Active Production HTSSOP (DCA) | 48 2000 | SMALL T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-3-260C-168 HR -40 to 105 TPIC71004T
(1) Status:  For more details on status, see our product life cycle.
(2) Material type:  When designated, preproduction parts are prototypes/experimental devices, and are not yet approved or released for full production. Testing and final process, including without
limitation quality assurance, reliability performance testing, and/or process qualification, may not yet be complete, and this item is subject to further changes or possible discontinuation. If available
for ordering, purchases will be subject to an additional waiver at checkout, and are intended for early internal evaluation purposes only. These items are sold without warranties of any kind.